ALL-BREED SPORTS

>
7

UNITED

KENNEL CLUB

SOUTHERN CLASSIC

Friday, November 17 - Sunday, November 19, 2023
All Events held at the Bell County Expo Center
301 W Loop 121, Belton, TX 76513
Superintended by UNITED KENNEL CLUB®

ENTRY TIMES
No day of show entries will be taken. No exceptions
will be made.

Day of show entries will only be accepted for
non-licensed Veteran and Novice Puppy. Entries
for non-licensed classes will be accepted Friday
before 4:00 PM.

CRATING AND GROOMING

Indoor crating and grooming will be available.
Please be respectful of marked aisles when setting
up crates and tables.

ARMBANDS

One armband will be assigned to each entered dog.
Armbands will be available for pick-up at the event.
Entry information will be printed on the back of
the armband. Please verify that the information is
correct.

EVENT START TIMES

Conformation: Regular and Altered Group judging will
begin after the conclusion of breed classes each day.
Best in Shows will follow the conclusion of Group judging
and run Altered Best in show with regular Best in Show
to follow. Best in Show judges will not be announced
prior to Best in Show.

Veteran: Held for Show 1 on Saturday. The Veterans
will show immediately following the regular judging for
their breed, and the Veteran Best of Breed winner will
advance to Best Veteran in Show competition.

Novice Puppy: Held for Show 1 on Saturday. The
Puppy class will show immediately following the regular
judging for their breed, and the Puppy Best of Breed
winner will advance to Puppy Best in Show following
Best Veteran in Show competition.

OFFICIAL PARTNERS OF UKC"

Eukanuba

OFFICIAL GPS COLLAR PARTNER OF UKC®

&) dogtra

OFFICIAL PERFORMANCE DOG NUTRITION PARTNER OF UKC®

MAKE EVERY DOG EXCEPTIONAL



CONFORMATION RING
ASSIGNMENTS AND SCHEDULED
GROUP TIMES.

No judging will begin before the times scheduled in this program.
If a ring is running ahead of schedule, they will wait until the
posted time to begin judging unless everyone in the class is

present.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2023

RING 1

8:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1

Judge: Antonio Raposo
PeeWee: 1
Novice Junior: 4
Open Junior: 2
Novice Senior: 7
Open Senior: 4
9:00 AM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: Antonio Raposo
Boxer
Cane Corso ltaliano
Doberman Pinscher
Dogo Argentino
Perro De Presa Canario
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Guardian Group S1

RONF DMDW

9:45 AM: Northern Show 1
Judge: Antonio Raposo

1 Alaskan Klee Kai
American Eskimo
American Eskimo ALT
Chinese Shar-Pei
Finnish Spitz ALT
Japanese Akitainu
Shiba

1 Siberian Husky ALT
Northern Group S1

R HERF =N

11:45 AM: Terrier Show 2
Judge: Antonio Raposo

1-1-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-4-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-3-2-0
1-0-0-0

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
CH-1 GRCH-1

CH-0 GRCH-1
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

4 American Hairless Terrier C 0-1 H 1-0 CH-2 GRCH-0

7 American Pit Bull Terrier

1 Rat Terrier
1 Smooth Fox Terrier

17  Teddy Roosevelt Terrier

11 Toy Fox Terrier
Terrier Group S2

2-2-2-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-0-0-1
5-2-5-5
5-2-2-2

RING 2

9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2

Judge: Joseph Gubry
PeeWee: 1
Novice Junior: 2
Open Junior: 3
Novice Senior: 7
Open Senior: 4

10:00 AM: Terrier Show 1

Judge: Joseph Gubry

4 American Hairless Terrier C 0-1 H 1-0 CH-2 GRCH-0

7 American Pit Bull Terrier

1 Rat Terrier
1 Smooth Fox Terrier
17  Teddy Roosevelt Terrier
12 Toy Fox Terrier
Terrier Group Show 1

11:30 AM: Guardian Show 2
Judge: Joseph Gubry

Boxer

Cane Corso ltaliano
Doberman Pinscher
Dogo Argentino

Perro De Presa Canario
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Guardian Group Show 2

ROoONFMDW

12:15 PM: Northern Show 2
Judge: Joseph Gubry
1 Alaskan Klee Kai

2 American Eskimo

1 American Eskimo ALT

1 Chinese Shar-Pei

1 Finnish Spitz ALT

1 Japanese Akitainu

2 Shiba

1 Siberian Husky ALT
Northern Group Show 2
RING 3

10:00 AM: Scenthound Show 1
Judge: Polly Dake-Jones

1 Bavarian Mountain Hound

1 Beagle

1 Mountain Cur
Scenthound Group Show 1

2-2-2-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-0-0-1
5-2-5-5
5-2-3-2

1-1-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-4-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-3-2-0
1-0-0-0

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
CH-1 GRCH-1

CH-0 GRCH-1
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

10:15 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 1

Judge: Polly Dake-Jones
5 Afghan Hound

1 Ibizan Hound

1 Podengo Portugueso
2 Thai Ridgeback

1 Whippet

16 Silken Windhound

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

1-2-2-0
1-0-0-0

MW 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
3-84-1



11:00 AM: Herding Show 2
Judge: Polly Dake-Jones

3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-2
1 Australian Shepherd ALT 0-1-0-0
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
7 Belgian Shepherd Dog G 0-1 M 3-2 CH-1 GRCH-0
4 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-1-3-0
1 Collie ALT S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Icelandic Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
8 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 3-1-2-2
4 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-0
6 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-2-3-1
2 Pembroke Welsh Corgi ALT 1-0-1-0
2 Pumi 2-0-0-0
3 Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
2 White Shepherd 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 2

RING 4

9:00 AM: Herding Show 1

Judge: Karen Hynek
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-2
2 Australian Shepherd ALT 0-2-0-0
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog G 0-1 M 3-3 CH-1 GRCH-0
4 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-1-3-0
1 Cardigan Welsh Corgi ALT 0-1-0-0
1 Collie ALT S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Icelandic Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
7 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 3-1-2-1
4 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-0
7 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-3-3-1
2 Pembroke Welsh Corgi ALT 1-0-1-0
2 Pumi 2-0-0-0
3 Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
2 White Shepherd 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Scenthound Show 2

Judge: Karen Hynek
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Mountain Cur 0-1-0-0

Scenthound Group Show 2

11:15 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 2

Judge: Karen Hynek
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Podengo Portugueso MW 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 Thai Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
16  Silken Windhound 3-8-4-1

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2

RING 5
8:30 AM: Gun Dog Show 1
Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer
Cocker Spaniel
Curly-Coated Retriever ALT
English Springer Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

17 MC Standard Poodle

24  Standard Poodle

1 Standard Poodle ALT
Gun Dog Group Show 1

0OwWhrrEFEN

11:00 AM: Companion Show 2
Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer

7 American Bully

10 French Bulldog

2 MC Poodle

6 Poodle
Companion Group Show 2

RING 6
10:00 AM: Companion Show 1
Judge: Carianna Glenn
7 American Bully
10 French Bulldog
2 MC Poodle
6 Poodle
Companion Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Gun Dog Show 2
Judge: Carianna Glenn
Cocker Spaniel
Curly-Coated Retriever ALT
English Springer Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

16 MC Standard Poodle

22 Standard Poodle
Gun Dog Group Show 2

0OwWhrrEFEN

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-1-1-1
2-3-3-0
2-4-5-6
9-6-5-4
1-0-0-0

2-2-1-2
0-3-4-3

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1
T0-1M 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0

2-2-1-2
0-3-4-3

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1
T0-1M 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-1-1-1
2-3-3-0
2-3-5-6
9-6-4-3



SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2023

RING 1

8:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Karen Hynek

PeeWee: 2

Pre Junior: 2
Novice Junior: 3
Open Junior: 4
Novice Senior: 7
Open Senior: 4

9:00 AM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: Karen Hynek

3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
4 Cane Corso ltaliano 0-3-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-0-0
1 Doberman Pinscher NOV PUP

1 Dogo Argentino 0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
2 Perro De Presa Canario 0-0-1-1
1 Perro De Presa Canario NOV PUP

7 Rottweiler 1-4-2-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0

Guardian Group S1

10:00 AM: Northern Show 1
Judge: Karen Hynek

1 Alaskan Klee Kai M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 American Eskimo CH-1 GRCH-1
1 American Eskimo ALT CH-0 GRCH-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz ALT 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz VET
2 Japanese Akitainu 1-0-1-0
1 Japanese Akitainu VET
2 Shiba 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky VET

Northern Group S1

11:15 AM: Terrier Show 2
Judge: Karen Hynek

6 American Hairless Terrier C0-1 H 1-1 CH-2 GRCH-1
1 American Hairless Terrier ALT CH-1 GRCH-0
8 American Pit Bull Terrier 2-2-2-2
1 Rat Terrier CH-1 GRCH-0
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
17  Teddy Roosevelt Terrier 5-2-5-5
11  Toy Fox Terrier 5-2-2-2
Terrier Group S2

RING 2

9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2

Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer
PeeWee: 2
Pre Junior: 1
Novice Junior: 3
Open Junior: 4
Novice Senior: 7
Open Senior: 4

9:45 AM: Terrier Show 1

Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer

6 American Hairless Terrier C0-1H 1-1 CH-2 GRCH-1
1 American Hairless Terrier ALT CH-1 GRCH-0
1 American Hairless Terrier NOV PUP
8 American Pit Bull Terrier 2-2-2-2
1 Rat Terrier CH-1 GRCH-0
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
17  Teddy Roosevelt Terrier -2-5-5
11 Toy Fox Terrier 5-2-2-2

Terrier Group Show 1

11:15 AM: Guardian Show 2

Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
4 Cane Corso ltaliano 0-3-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-0-0
1 Dogo Argentino 0-0-0-1
2 Perro De Presa Canario 0-0-1-1
7 Rottweiler 1-4-2-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0

Guardian Group Show 2

12:00 PM: Northern Show 2
Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer
1 Alaskan Klee Kai

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0

2 American Eskimo CH-1 GRCH-1
1 American Eskimo ALT CH-0 GRCH-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz ALT 0-1-0-0
2 Japanese Akitainu 1-0-1-0
2 Shiba 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-0-1-0

Northern Group Show 2

RING 3

9:00 AM: Scenthound Show 1

Judge: Antonio Raposo
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Bluetick Coonhound 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund S 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Mountain Cur 0-1-0-0

Scenthound Group Show 1



9:15 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 1
Judge: Antonio Raposo

5 Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Podengo Portugueso MW 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
2 Thai Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Whippet VET
3 Whippet 1-0-2-0
18  Silken Windhound 5-7-5-1
1 Silken Windhound ALT 1-0-0-0
1 Silken Windhound NOV PUP

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

10:45 AM: Herding Show 2

Judge: Antonio Raposo
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
10 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-3
1 Australian Shepherd ALT 0-1-0-0
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog G 0-1 M 3-3 CH-1 GRCH-0
4 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-1-3-0
3 Collie R 0-1S 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Collie ALT S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-0

12:00 PM: LUNCH

12:45 PM
2 Icelandic Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
8 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 3-1-2-2
4 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-0
2 Mudi 1-0-1-0
8 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-3-3-2
3 Pembroke Welsh Corgi ALT 2-0-1-0
1 Pumi 1-0-0-0
3 Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
2 White Shepherd 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 2

RING 4

8:00 AM: Herding Show 1

Judge: Carianna Glenn
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
11 Australian Shepherd 3-4-1-3
2 Australian Shepherd ALT 0-2-0-0
1 Australian Shepherd VET
1 Australian Shepherd NOV PUP
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog G 0-1 M 3-3 CH-1 GRCH-0
4 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-1-3-0
1 Cardigan Welsh Corgi ALT 0-1-0-0
1 Cardigan Welsh Corgi VET
3 Collie R 0-1S 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 Collie ALT S 0-2 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Collie VET
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-0
2 Icelandic Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
8 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 3-1-2-2
4 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-0
2 Mudi 1-0-1-0
1 Mudi NOV PUP
8 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-3-3-2

2 Pembroke Welsh Corgi ALT 1-0-1-0
1 Pumi 1-0-0-0
3 Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
2 White Shepherd 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 1

11:30 AM: Scenthound Show 2

Judge: Carianna Glenn
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund S 1-0 CH-1 GRCH-0
1 Mountain Cur 0-1-0-0

Scenthound Group Show 2

12:30 PM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 2

Judge: Carianna Glenn
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Podengo Portugueso MW 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
2 Thai Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
3 Whippet 1-0-2-0
18  Silken Windhound 5-7-5-1
1 Silken Windhound ALT 1-0-0-0

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2

RING 5

9:00 AM: Gun Dog Show 1

Judge: Joseph Gubry
3 Cocker Spaniel 1-2-0-0
1 Curly-Coated Retriever ALT 0-0-0-1
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-1-0-0
4 German Shorthaired Pointer 1-1-1-1
1 German Shorthaired Pointer NOV PUP
4 Golden Retriever 0-2-1-1
8 Labrador Retriever 2-3-3-0
1 Labrador Retriever VET
16 MC Standard Poodle 2-5-4-5
2 MC Standard Poodle NOV PUP
24  Standard Poodle 10-7-5-2
1 Standard Poodle ALT 1-0-0-0
1 Standard Poodle VET
2 Standard Poodle NOV PUP

Gun Dog Group Show 1

12:00 PM: Companion Show 2

Judge: Joseph Gubry
10  American Bully 3-4-1-2
10 French Bulldog 0-3-4-3
1 Dalmatian ALT 1-0-0-0

2 MC Poodle
5 Poodle
Companion Group Show 2

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1
T0-1M 1-1 CH-2 GRCH-0



RING 6
10:00 AM: Companion Show 1
Judge: Polly Dake-Jones

10  American Bully

10 French Bulldog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian ALT
English Bulldog NOV PUP
MC Poodle
Poodle
Poodle NOV PUP
Companion Group Show 1

NONRE R

11:15 AM: Gun Dog Show 2
Judge: Polly Dake-Jones
Cocker Spaniel
Curly-Coated Retriever ALT
English Springer Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
12:00 PM: LUNCH
12:30 PM

18 MC Standard Poodle

25 Standard Poodle

Gun Dog Group Show 2

OABRPW

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2023

RING 1
8:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Carianna Glenn

PeeWee: 2

Pre Junior: 1

Novice Junior: 3

Open Junior: 2

Novice Senior: 7

Open Senior: 4
8:45 AM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: Carianna Glenn
Boxer
Cane Corso ltaliano
Doberman Pinscher
Dogo Argentino
Great Dane
Perro De Presa Canario
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Guardian Group S1

PFNNR R OWW

9:45 AM: Northern Show 1
Judge: Carianna Glenn
Alaskan Klee Kai
American Eskimo
American Eskimo ALT
Chinese Shar-Pei
Japanese Akitainu
Shiba

1 Siberian Husky ALT
Northern Group S1

NHE =N

3-4-1-2
0-3-4-3
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1

T0-1M 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-2-1-1
2-3-3-0

3-4-5-6
10-7-5-3

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0
CH-1 GRCH-1

CH-0 GRCH-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

11:00 AM: Terrier Show 2
Judge: Carianna Glenn

7 American Hairless Terrier C 0-1 H 2-2 CH-2 GRCH-0

1 American Hairless Terrier ALT
7 American Pit Bull Terrier

1 Rat Terrier

1 Smooth Fox Terrier

17  Teddy Roosevelt Terrier
11 Toy Fox Terrier
Terrier Group S2

RING 2

8:30 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2

Judge: Polly Dake-Jones
PeeWee: 2
Novice Junior: 2
Open Junior: 2
Novice Senior: 6
Open Senior: 4

9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1

Judge: Polly Dake-Jones

CH-1 GRCH-0
2-2-2-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-0-0-1
5-2-5-5
5-2-2-2

7 American Hairless Terrier C0-1 H 2-2 CH-2 GRCH-0

1 American Hairless Terrier ALT
7 American Pit Bull Terrier

1 Rat Terrier

1 Smooth Fox Terrier

17  Teddy Roosevelt Terrier
11 Toy Fox Terrier
Terrier Group Show 1

11:15 AM: Guardian Show 2
Judge: Polly Dake-Jones

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Dogo Argentino

Perro De Presa Canario
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Guardian Group Show 2
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12:45 PM: Northern Show 2
Judge: Polly Dake-Jones
1 Alaskan Klee Kai

CH-1 GRCH-0
2-2-2-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-0-0-1
5-2-5-5
5-2-2-2

1-1-0-1
1-5-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-4-2-0
1-0-0-0

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-0

2 American Eskimo CH-1 GRCH-1
1 American Eskimo ALT CH-0 GRCH-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Japanese Akitainu 0-0-1-0
2 Shiba 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-0-1-0

Northern Group Show 2

RING 3

8:30 AM: Scenthound Show 1

Judge: Joseph Gubry
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Mountain Cur 0-1-0-0

Scenthound Group Show 1



8:40 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 1

Judge: Joseph Gubry

10:45 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 2
Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer

5 Afghan Hound

1 Greyhound

1 Podengo Portugueso
1 Saluki

18  Silken Windhound

2 Thai Ridgeback

3 Whippet

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2

1-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
MW 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
4-8-5-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-2-0

RING 5
8:30 AM: Gun Dog Show 1
Judge: Karen Hynek

Cocker Spaniel
Curly-Coated Retriever ALT
English Springer Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-1

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

C0OWOUlEF W

17 MC Standard Poodle

25  Standard Poodle
Gun Dog Group Show 1

10:45 AM: Companion Show 2

Judge: Karen Hynek
10  American Bully
1 Dalmatian ALT
10 French Bulldog
1 Lhasa Apso
2 MC Poodle
6 Poodle
Companion Group Show 2

RING 6
9:00 AM: Companion Show 1
Judge: Antonio Raposo
10  American Bully
1 Dalmatian
1 Dalmatian ALT
10 French Bulldog
1 Lhasa Apso
2 MC Poodle
6 Poodle
Companion Group Show 1

10:45 AM: Gun Dog Show 2
Judge: Antonio Raposo

0-1-1-1
2-3-3-0
2-5-5-5
10-6-6-3

3-4-1-2

1-0-0-0

0-3-4-3

0-1-0-0

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1
T0-1M 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0

3-4-1-2

0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0

0-3-4-3

0-1-0-0

M 1-0 CH-0 GRCH-1
T0-1M 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-0

6 Afghan Hound 1-2-3-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Podengo Portugueso MW 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
2 Thai Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
3 Whippet 1-0-2-0
18  Silken Windhound 4-8-5-1

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

10:00 AM: Herding Show 2

Judge: Joseph Gubry
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-3
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog G 0-1 M 3-3 T 0-1 CH-1 GRCH-0
4 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-1-3-0
3 Collie R0-1S1-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Collie ALT S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-0
9 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 2-2-3-2
4 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-0
7 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-3-2-2
3 Pembroke Welsh Corgi ALT 2-0-1-0
3 Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
2 White Shepherd 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 2

RING 4

8:30 AM: Herding Show 1

Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
9 Australian Shepherd 2-3-1-3
1 Australian Shepherd ALT 0-1-0-0
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog M 3-3 G 0-1 T 0-1 CH-1 GRCH-0
4 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-1-3-0
1 Cardigan Welsh Corgi ALT 0-1-0-0
3 Collie S1-1R0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Collie ALT S 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-0
10 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 3-2-3-2
4 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-0
9 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-4-3-2
4 Pembroke Welsh Corgi ALT 3-0-1-0
3 Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
2 White Shepherd 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 1

10:30 AM: Scenthound Show 2

Judge: Nina Marie Sherrer
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Mountain Cur 0-1-0-0

Scenthound Group Show 2

3 Cocker Spaniel 1-2-0-0
1 Curly-Coated Retriever ALT 0-0-0-1
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-1-0-0
5 German Shorthaired Pointer 1-2-1-1
3 Golden Retriever 0-1-1-1
8 Labrador Retriever 2-3-3-0
14 MC Standard Poodle 2-3-4-5
25 Standard Poodle 10-6-6-3

Gun Dog Group Show 2



NOSEWORK Excellent (6 Entries)

FRIDAY: 8:30 AM - Interiors Trial 1:
Novice (37 Entries) B: 110, 111, 133
Trial 1: Trial 2:
A: 125, 150, 189, 286, 339 B: 110, 111, 133
B: 123, 126, 128, 134, 139, 145, 147, 151, 176, 237, 245,
251, 326 Master (7 Entries)
Trial 2: Trial 1: 110, 111, 133, 141
A: 125, 150, 189, 286, 339 Trial 2: 110, 111, 133
B: 123, 126, 128, 134, 139, 145, 147, 151, 167, 176, 237,
245, 251, 326 Containers
Novice (50 Entries)
Advanced (20 Entries) Trial 1:
Trial 1: A: 125, 150, 187, 189, 278, 286, 306, 362, 367
A: 119, 127, 171, 444 B: 123, 126, 128, 134, 139, 145, 147, 151, 176, 237, 245,
B: 124, 129, 141, 147, 248, 318 251, 326
Trial 2: Trial 2:
A: 119, 127,171, 444 A: 105, 125, 150, 187, 189, 278, 286, 306, 362, 367
B: 124, 129, 141, 147, 248, 318 B: 123, 126, 128, 139, 145, 147, 151, 167, 176, 224, 237,

245, 251, 256, 280, 302, 396
Superior (12 Entries)

Trial 1: Advanced (26 Entries)
A: 112, 173, 189 Trial 1:
B: 110, 114, 250 A: 127, 171, 305, 339, 444
Trial 2: B: 124, 129, 134, 141, 248, 318, 326
A: 112, 173, 189 Trial 2:
B: 110, 114, 250 A: 104, 127,171, 305, 339, 444

B: 124, 129, 134, 141, 167, 248, 318, 326
Master (3 Entries)

Trial 1: Superior (8 Entries)
B: 133 Trial 1:
Trial 2: A: 112, 173, 239
B: 133, 389 B: 250
Trial 2:
Elite (6 Entries) A: 112, 173, 239
Trial 1: B: 250
B: 110, 141, 179
Trial 2: Master (3 Entries)
B: 110, 141, 179 Trial 1:
A: 165
SATURDAY: 8:30 AM - Handler Discrimination followed by Trial 2:
Containers A: 165
Handler Discrimination B: 389
Novice (21 Entries)
Trial 1: Elite (5 Entries)
A: 105, 150, 171, 176, 237 Trial 1:
B: 127, 139, 268, 318, 326 A: 189
Trial 2: B: 110, 316
A: 105, 150, 171, 176, 237 Trial 2:
B: 127, 139, 268, 318, 326, 389 B: 110, 316

Advanced (10 Entries)
Trial 1:
A: 119, 126, 147, 173, 316
Trial 2:
A: 119, 126, 147, 173, 316



SUNDAY: 8:30 AM - Handler Discrimination followed by
Containers
Handler Discrimination
Novice (9 Entries)
A: 105, 171, 176, 237
B: 127, 167, 268, 326, 389

Advanced (6 Entries)
A: 119, 126, 147, 173, 316
B: 318

Excellent (3 Entries)
B: 110, 111, 133

Master (3 Entries)
110, 111, 133

Containers
Novice (52 Entries)
Trial 1:
A: 104, 105, 125, 150, 187, 189, 198, 199, 237, 278, 286,
306, 408
B: 124, 126, 128, 145, 147, 151, 176, 224, 245, 248, 251,
256, 280, 302, 396
Trial 2:
A: 125, 150, 187, 189, 237, 278, 286, 306, 408
B: 124, 126, 128, 145, 147, 151, 167, 176, 224, 245, 248,
251, 256, 302, 396

Advanced (16 Entries)
Trial 1:
A: 127,171, 444
B: 129, 134, 147, 318, 326
Trial 2:
A: 127,171, 444
B: 129, 134, 147, 318, 326

Superior (9 Entries)
Trial 1:
A: 112, 119, 173
B: 141, 250
Trial 2:
A: 112, 119, 173
B: 141, 250

Elite (4 Entries)
Trial 1:

B: 110, 316
Trial 2:

B: 110, 316

RALLY OBEDIENCE

Handler Meeting will be held at 8:45 a.m. each day.
Start Time (Friday - Saturday): 9:00 AM - Trial 1
followed by Trial 2.

FRIDAY - TRIAL 1
Master (5 Entries)
A: 165
B: 112, 149, 274, 342
RO3 (8 Entries)
A: 109, 142, 200
B: 112, 165, 271, 274, 342
RO2 (8 Entries)
A: 196
B: 112, 128, 165, 274, 342, 372, 422
RO1 (22 Entries)
A: 124,152, 169, 172, 174, 211, 273, 296, 334, 436
B: 108, 114, 125, 171, 179, 197, 272, 316, 325, 394
C: 220, 234

FRIDAY - TRIAL 2
Master (5 Entries)
A: 165
B: 112, 149, 274, 342
RO3 (7 Entries)
A: 109, 142, 200
B: 165, 271, 274, 342
RO2 (7 Entries)
A: 196
B: 128, 165, 274, 342, 372, 422
RO1 (20 Entries)
A: 152, 169, 172, 174, 190, 273, 296, 299
B: 108, 114, 125, 171, 179, 197, 204, 272, 316, 325
C: 220, 234

SATURDAY - TRIAL 1
Master (6 Entries)
A: 165, 306
B: 112, 149, 274, 342
RO3 (8 Entries)
A: 109, 142, 200
B: 165, 271, 274, 305, 342
RO2 (9 Entries)
A: 196
B: 128, 164, 165, 274, 305, 342, 372, 422
RO1 (21 Entries)
A: 124,152, 169, 172, 190, 273, 296, 299, 334
B: 108, 125, 163, 171, 187, 197, 204, 272, 316, 325
C: 220, 234



SATURDAY - TRIAL 2
Master (7 Entries)
A: 165, 306
B: 112, 149, 274, 305, 342
RO3 (8 Entries)
A: 109, 142, 200
B: 165, 271, 274, 305, 342
RO2 (10 Entries)
A: 196
B: 112, 128, 164, 165, 274, 305, 342, 372, 422
RO1 (22 Entries)
A: 124,152, 169, 172, 174, 211, 273, 296, 436
B: 108, 125, 163, 171, 187, 197, 272, 290, 316, 325, 394
C: 220, 234

SUNDAY - TRIAL 1
Master (6 Entries)
A: 165
B: 112, 149, 305, 306, 342
RO3 (9 Entries)
A: 109, 142, 200
B: 112, 165, 271, 305, 306, 342
RO2 (10 Entries)
A: 196
B: 112, 164, 165, 274, 305, 306, 342, 372, 422
RO1 (18 Entries)
A: 124,152, 169, 172, 174, 211, 273, 436
B: 108, 125, 163, 171, 197, 204, 272, 316, 325.
C: 220, 234

SUNDAY - TRIAL 2
Master (4 Entries)
B: 271, 305, 306, 342
RO3 (7 Entries)
A: 109, 142
B: 271, 305, 306, 342
RO2 (7 Entries)
A: 196
B: 164, 305, 306, 342, 372, 422
RO1 (15 Entries)
A: 152, 172, 190, 273, 299
B: 108, 125, 163, 171, 197, 272, 316, 325
C: 220, 234

WEIGHT PULL

Weigh-In Time: 7:.00 AM - 7:45 AM

Handler Meeting will be held at 7:45 AM each day.
Start Time (Friday - Sunday): 8:00 AM

FRIDAY

Division A (19 Entries): 150, 166, 189, 209, 222, 224, 230,
261, 285, 286, 296, 303, 341, 360, 368, 375, 398, 406, 461
Division B (8 Entries): 112, 116, 188, 271, 272, 280, 339,
453

SATURDAY

Division A (22 Entries): 150, 166, 189, 209, 222, 224, 230,
261, 285, 286, 296, 303, 335, 336, 341, 360, 368, 375, 383,
398, 406, 461

Division B (8 Entries): 112, 116, 188, 271, 272, 280, 339,
453

SUNDAY

Division A (21 Entries): 150, 166, 189, 209, 222, 224, 230,
261, 285, 286, 296, 303, 335, 336, 341, 360, 368, 375, 398,
406, 461

Division B (9 Entries): 112, 116, 141, 188, 271, 272, 280,
339, 453

GENERAL INFORMATION
All events will be held indoors.
The use of items such as dye, hairspray, chalk,
powder, aerosol sprays, dry shampoo and other
such grooming products is strictly prohibited.
Grounds will be open to exhibitors by 12 p.m.
on Thursday, November 16. Overnight security
is not provided, and no dog(s) may be left
unattended overnight. The building will be locked
at 6:00 p.m. each evening or 30 minutes after
the conclusion of judging (whichever is first).
All times are Central Time.
There will be absolutely NO SMOKING and NO
VAPING in all buildings, or around the designated
crating areas. No smoking or vaping within 25
feet of entrances.
No general admission or parking fees will be

charged.

PHONE NUMBERS &

EMAIL ADDRESSES

UKC All-Breed Sports department:

(269) 343-9020, allbreedsports@ukcdogs.com

UKC Event Texting Service: Text “Southern” to (833)
772-0962 to receive announcements to your phone
via text message during the event.

FACILITY RULES & SHOW GUIDELINES
The building set-up and show committee have
complete authority over crating and grooming
areas. Crating and grooming will be available on
a first-come, first-served basis. There will be
absolutely no saving of space by use of tables,
chairs, ice chests, ropes, equipment, or any
other means for those not present.

No ex-pens will be allowed in the building for the
use of relieve dogs.

Exhibitors are expected to clean up after
their dogs.

Each exhibitor is responsible for clean
conditions around his/her grooming areas -
bring your broom, etc.



